

City of Lawton

Lawton City Hall 212 SW 9th Street Lawton, Oklahoma 73501-3944

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-548 **Version**: 1

Type: Consent Agenda Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 10/5/2021 In control: City Council

On agenda: 10/26/2021 Final action:

Title: Consider awarding CL22-005 Sludge Lagoon Maintenance Requirements Contract to Hodges Farms

and Dredging of Lebo, KS.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Award CL22-005 Sludge Lagoon Maintenance

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

ITEM TITLE:

Consider awarding CL22-005 Sludge Lagoon Maintenance Requirements Contract to Hodges Farms and Dredging of Lebo, KS.

INITIATOR: Rusty Whisenhunt, Director of Public Utilities

STAFF INFORMATION SOURCE: David Hastings, Plants Superintendent

BACKGROUND: The City of Lawton solicited bids for CL22-005 Sludge Lagoon Maintenance Requirements Contract on BidSync. Two responsive bids were received and opened on September 28, 2021. In reviewing the bid documents, it was determined that Synagro's bid price of \$2.17/cubic yard per mile transported will cost the City approximately \$250,000 more than Hodges Farms bid price of \$13.93/cubic yard flat rate (no mileage costs) as shown below. Therefore, it is the Department recommendation to award CL22-005 Sludge Lagoon Maintenance Requirements Contract to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder, Hodges Farms and

Dredging. The vendor meets all specifications and requirements.

Vendor	Bid Item	Cost per Cu Yd	Avg Mileage per trip	Cost to haul 5000 Cu Yds
Synagro	Sludge Removal	\$2.17/mile	30	\$325,500
Hodges Farms and Dredging	Sludge Removal	\$13.93/trip	30	\$69,650

EXHIBIT: Department Recommendation.

File #: 21-548, Version: 1

KEY ISSUES: Does the City of Lawton wish to award CL22-005 Sludge Lagoon Maintenance to Hodges Farms and Dredging of Lebo, KS?

FUNDING SOURCE: Medicine Park Water Treatment Plant Repair and Maintenance Account 7006509-51020.

STAFF RECOMMENDED COUNCIL ACTION: Award CL22-005 Sludge Lagoon Maintenance Requirements Contract to Hodges Farms and Dredging of Lebo, KS in the estimated amount of \$240,000.00 per year.